CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
December 21, 2023

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR NOVEMBER 2023

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,

a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Government Finance Officers Association

Annual Governmental GAAP Update (Virtual)

Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Back to the Book XXII
Twinsburg, Ohio

Urban Libraries Council
Annual Forum
Seattle, Washington

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Back to the Book XXII
Twinsburg, Ohio

Museum Computer Network
Annual Conference
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo

Cincinnati, Ohio

Government Finance Officers Association

Annual Governmental GAAP Update (Virtual)

Cleveland, Ohio

DATE

11/2/2023

9/27/2023 - 9/29/2023

10/25/2023

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Laura Armstrong

Donald Boozer

Steven Capuozzo

10/25/2023 - 10/27/2023 Thomas Corrigan

9/27/2023 - 9/29/2023

10/25/2023

11/8/2023 - 11/10/2023

9/27/2023 - 9/29/2023

9/27/2023 - 9/29/2023

11/2/2023
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Sarah Dobransky

Alison Guerin

Jungu Guo

Eric Hanshaw

Lexy Kmiecik

Carrie Krenicky

REPORT C

AMOUNT

135.00

1,006.30

25.55

1,020.37

1,127.34

63.17

812.97

882.40

1,224.94

135.00



ITEM

Middle Country Public Library
Family Place Libraries Training Institute
Long Island, New York

American Library Association
Core Forum
New Orleans, Louisiana

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Leadership Academy
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

Middle Country Public Library
Family Place Libraries Training Institute
Long Island, New York

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

American Society of Safety Professionals
2023 Safety Expo
Niles, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

State Library of Ohio

Braille and Talking Book Program Sub-Lending Agency
Conference

Columbus, Ohio

Employers Resource Council
Employment Law and HR Essentials (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

International Federation of Library Associations (IFLA)
MetLib Conference
Buenos Aires, Argentina

Action Defense

Pepper Spray Certification, Use of Continual Force, and
Practical Escorting and Detention Training

Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

Middle Country Public Library
Family Place Libraries Training Institute
Long Island, New York

TOTAL

DATE

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

10/16/2023 - 10/19/2023 Jacqueline Lamb

10/19/2023 - 10/21/2023 Nancy Mocsiran

10/31/2023

Olivia Morales

10/16/2023 - 10/19/2023 Sandra Nosse

9/27/2023 - 9/29/2023

9/28/2023

9/27/2023 - 9/29/2023

10/24/2023

9/12/2023, 9/19/2023

9/30/2023 - 10/7/2023

10/8/2023, 10/22/2023

9/27/2023 - 9/29/2023

Sandra Nosse

Sherry Parker

Carlos Piepenburg

Will Reed

Angela Robbins

Maritza Rodriguez

SPS employees

Felton Thomas

10/16/2023 - 10/19/2023 Helen Zaluckyj

20f3

AMOUNT

2,247.15

1,238.82

44.34

2,692.65

1,240.68

125.02

953.89

119.21

378.00

345.74

7,000.00

801.05

6,408.94

$30,028.53



ITEM

FUND

General

Library for the Blind and Print Disabled
Lockwood Thompson

CLEVNET

Malon/Schroeder

Early Literacy

Tech Centers

TOTAL

DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF AMOUNT
MEMBER
SUMMARY
NOVEMBER YEAR TO DATE

$9,238.79 $49,003.22

119.21 898.42

9,321.79 51,616.96

0.00 500.00
0.00 (124.48)

11,348.74 $11,348.74

0.00 1,010.67

$30,028.53 $114,253.53
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